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submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

20NING VARIANCE
S/S Woodsdale Road, 60 ft. E *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
of ¢/l Lafayette Avenue

Section 307.1 of the B.C.2.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

. B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship ©
1005 st.iale Road OF BALT Suite 113 Courthouse
lst Elect.:.l.on District' upon the Petitioners. 400 Washington Avenue
1st Councilmanic District * Case No. 93-434-A Towson, MD 21204 1O) 887
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both (410) 887-4386
Louis W. Doyle, et ux »
Petitioners the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and July 7, 1993 and plat attached
3 * » * E ] ] L - » ]

hereto and made & part hereo, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) I Loz 3 .C
Permit @ side yavd set back of 374 ¢

Perch in fren of the regau:«d /0

of the Zeni ulations of Balt i . : .
practics! d:ﬂgcm ns of Baltimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Battimore County; for the following reasons- (indicate hardship or

{1) Porch already exists and (2) owner wants to repair

anq epclose to prevent further deterioration of the
existing porch.

for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

-, Lezg Ty

Fi] Qr]C,G‘;C Ct {l/')ﬁt-]j

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commisaioner for Baltimore

. .. . . County this 2 ‘/wday of July, 1993 that the Petition for a Zoning Vari-
This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative

Mr. and Mrs. Louis W. Doyle
1005 Woodsdale Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

. . ance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
variance filed by Louis W. Doyle and Margaret R. Doyle, for that property

] . . ... (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a side yard setback of 3 ft. 4", in lieu of the re-
known as 1005 Woodsdale Road in the Catonsville Heights subdivision of

RE: Petilion for Administrat ive Zoning Variance
Case No. 93-434-n
100% Woodsdale Road

quired 10 ft., to enclose an existing porch, in accordance with Petition-

Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein request a variance from Section

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pa_y expenseg of above Variance advertising, posting, etc , upon tiling of this petition,
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zonin

. ) ers' Exhibit No. 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow

and further agree to and are to

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Doyle: G Law tor Baitimore County

following restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief granted

a side vyard setback of 3 ft. 4", in lieu of the required 10 ft., to en-

herein:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned

case. The Petition for an Admirlia;tlfative Variance has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order. .

. 1AWVe do Sulemniy e lare and athem under the penaties of perury that ifwe sre the
close an existing porch, as more particularly described on Petitioners'

legal cwner(y; of he property wiich 15 the sutect of thig Petitior

Legal Ownarcs)

Contract Purchaser/essee

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for reluruing, said property to its original
condition.

Exhibit No. 1.

i
Ir_l the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require

additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

e o PG e e LQulé};nH. Doyle, Quner

Iﬁp;orpnm ' - eme— L
The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

e |
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-
N ___ Margaret R. Doyle, Owyer

(Tura e Brimd hia )
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public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

- hd
preseunted.
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Very truly yours,
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

\.\ Attorney tor Petitione: .
» .
N\ “‘ L N - 4 \____/.-'/_- - b ”/M'V h}pe_or ant'N;,r_r;ng T T T T T T s e quO—S—MNOQ—q—S—an?R_q:_“‘, _‘774?__-2776_6_4__‘;
\ Q z ' %,:—" 7 k 74/ [ R Adcress Fhone No
\ Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor- R & _ . ' L ICTET - :
%@x . P 2 » ///( . Lawrence E. Schmidt Catonsville, MD 2 1228
. mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the ,‘.3 Zoning Commissioner Swgratwe T T T Cay Siate " “Zipcoce
w N 4y WRENCE E., SCHMIDT Name. Address ard phone humber of representative. t be contaced
—~ w Zoning Commissioner -
§ \?“ requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or general ;'Fl for Bgltimore County e Lg_:TAN é‘i‘égG[o\s:gr-‘
; = LES/mmn dress Phone No o Neme T T T e
1 o \X welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of “«-—’ g / o 397 Stately Dr., Pasadena. Md. 21122
g ® <o a‘ City Smie T T Fpcone T ek
é 8 S 5. the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

41075885846 ._

;Qh;:ni':lc Hearing having baen tequested and/or tound to be required i is ordered Dy the 2orun, i
e subjec! motter of this petition be sat for @ public hegtin

_ > g . odvertised. ot required by the joning Peguiat f gener
ciculation throughou! Baltimors County, and Ihg! ihe property be reposied @7 eguishions of Baltimere County. in two nevepapers of o

@ Commussnioner of Baltimore County, this ___ day of

lomng Commussioner of Balmaore Caunty

'-. REVIEWED BY: DATE: . ‘-‘ q 3
‘9 ITEM #;
ESTMATED POSTING DATE:

ZONING murm?o::umm COUNTY fj ‘J/)’%-%

Towsan, Marylond

l . g i i
I — District... .- {ceneea b Date of m--}/ﬁ%ﬂ----------- . . Baltimore County (kwcrnmcnr.
_é/;f‘r!l 7;c 2 l Office of Zoning Administration
Posted for: ... L e maae - ———- semmemcmcceamm—mm—ee——- |

and Development Management

EXAMPLE 3 - Zoning Description - 3 coples
93- 439-A

Three copies are required. Copies of deeds cannot be used in place of this

description. Use this fill-in format provided whenever possible; otherwise, type or
print on 8-1/2" x 11" sheet.

Pocitoner: - 410 T L L L
Location ot propaney... L4850 LI debosdsc e i R, 0 & baitgralle e ..

- -
w5 AR e e T A T AR AR R A A b D L e S A N b

Location of s;n:-.[?.‘.’.’.}‘ --).Zf.?:(.‘é’.",z_/.ué.?;f.ﬁ ;-P_;ﬂrj/l%..‘%_.ﬁ.g. & /\"('-"‘NH cemman-

° ® of - o
Affidavit o o o 5374

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury lo the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as [oflows:

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
t Towson, MD 21204

-y

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

(410) 887-3353

__________ e eemeemeaeeommcmtesessesesmsimce-eesssesssesemememmseesseeemesseneon e+ b June 25, 1993
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside st _1005 Woodsdale Rd. une
ll"mn‘ ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
i M 1228 >
Catonsville, W0 2122 To e zon1NG pESCRIPTION For _ /005 Woeopspale KD .

b Posted b; N v Date of m.-.%%’ A

{address)
/ ' / Number of Signs: /

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the [acis upon which [/we base the request for an Administrative Councilmanic District

Variance at the above address: fndicase hardehip or practical dWiiculty)
1 ei. That ¢t

Mr. and Mrs. Louis W. Doyle
1005 Woodsdale Road
Catonsville, MD 21228

[

Election District

Beginning at a point on the S o T side of WOGOSDALE_ I?D '
{north, south, east or west)

/
which is 4 O

(street on which property fronts) / {number of feet of right-of way width)

wide at a distance of é O £4'ST_ of the

(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

+

RE: (ase No. 93-434-A, Item No. 443
Petitioner: Louis W. Doyle, et ux
Petition for Administrative Variance

2. That repair and enclosure will prevent further deterioration.

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Doyle:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (2AC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e., ‘Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitiocner, are

made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
‘improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Z/} "'ﬁ\'it— ] “: /4‘-*E .
{name of street)

|
which is 6" D wide. *Being LotS# 7 f /0,

pare @ LT 493.b 1 IOEE

|
Zoning Administration & ﬁ

Development Manugcient
That Affiant(s) scknowledge(s) that if a protesi is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and sdvertising fee and

dth ;ll ll’eun(.‘hel;:pc-uhe Avenue | o L e
. ; i -of- widt 01300, Marylund 21204 Account: R-001-8130 . ¢
may be required to provide additionsl information. (number of feet of right-of-way ) urylun , /‘3 %.. wr _) . : Enclosed are al). comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
W /P x Section ¥ / (0 in the subdivision of Dets 73 F' ( M that offer or request information on your petition. If additiocnal
| - MU - L ' - 7_- 73 g - o W comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them to
& 95 ded in Baltimore County Plat : S A AR i you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in
Louis W. Doyle Jla:g:ret R. Doyle CfHDN gur L . HE( (TS as recorded in _ ‘. L s e i the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on june 9,
#rD or print name) HavL) namel {name of subdivision) 4 ou!t S D 0 LE" — /O 0 S—— wo 0D 3 D P Lﬁ ‘;‘f-’.}'? K 5 .= 1992, and a hearing was scheduled accordingly.
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: é Folio # [ '7 8 containing 7 . \ Come .l=;i‘.;'
., Folie . ‘ | i .
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this AR day of MAY 197 3 before me, a Notary Public of the State Book # |

e,

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing
process with this office.

1) The Director of Zoning  Administration and Development
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
comply with all aspects of the zoning requlations and petitions
filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

f
|
|
|

RST’“C’ (0 80') ) 3 [R5 T IR T

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesawd, personally sppeared
Lovis & Foge  + MAREARET R Doy

12158

(square fe¢t and acres) [“L(__f, ‘D

*1f your property is Not recorded by Plat Book and Fo}io Number,
then DO NOT attempt tb use the Tot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, state: "As recorded in Deed

Liber , Folio ___

directions (metes and

correct location.

persons § form of law
the Affiants(s) herein, lly known or sstisfaciorily identified 1o me as such Affianti(s), snd made oath in dve
that the n:t(lez-: and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct (o the best of hisher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sesl. ' , .
b MAT T %\/Qoui k kZuAM.A g

™ 7 NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: / 7 0 9

only) here and on the plat in the

|
|
|
|
N.87 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18 I

Example of metes and

03A03M0007HICHRE  ''*iiiges
Piease Maks Chachs Payable To: Baltimers %30@3471-"”96-09-93"'*‘ tf :

iz
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tof Transportation Hal Kassoff
State Highway Administration Adminietrator BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYBN!D

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE '

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 28, 1993  |SSSEEEE @ YV rmemmmeemseCemmmmmmseedhaceeaadallllI. Date,  JMIE o .- 1983 ..
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

--------------------------------- ‘ 95—¢:’;’4
FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director |

SUBJECT.._June_28, 1993 Meeting _

= | L1793

Ms. Helene Kehring Re: Baltimor? Coumy” (jc H) Office of Planning and Zoning _ BALTIMORE COUNTY

Zoning Administration and Item No.: 9¢ ¢/ ¢/5 (- OFFICE OF ZONING ADMINISTRATION

Development Management SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee Revised #138- Building shall be in compliance with the 1991

coumylggmce Building Life Safety Code. To whom it may concern:

Room :

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue #441 - No comments We, Jay Edwards and Marcie Edwards, now residing at 1007
Towson, Maryland 21204 #442 _ Wocdsdale Rd, Catonsville, MD, wish to advise that we are aware of

Standpipes in accordance with NFPA 303 are
required where a hose lay from fire apparatus
to the end of a pier exceeds 150°'.

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s): the side porch on the Doyle residence at 1005 Woodsdale Rd. ,

Catonsville, MD.

Item Nos. 420, 435, 441, 443, 444, 445, 44%, 447, 448, 457, 458, 459 and 461l.
13 -439-4

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: M X z

Division Chie¥: m /,.’Z(/

Dear Ms. Kehring:

We are also aware that Mr. and Mrs. Doyle wish to repair and
encloge tbe existing porch with windows to prevent further
detgr19rat10n. It is our understanding that there will be no
variation to the side lot set back from what now exists.

oot #443 - No comments
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to

approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
Administration projects.

#444 - No comments

#445 - Building shall comply with the 1991 Life

Safety Code and shall be equipped with smoke
detectors in accordance with State Law.

We, therefore, as a next adjoining property owner, have no
present objection to the existing porch and have no objection to
the enclosure of the porch.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. #446 - No comments

Very truly yours,

Very truly yours, ’
L3t J’g el
- ,

£+ John Contestabile, Chief
- Engineering Access Permits

Division

No comments

PK/JL: 1w No comments

Nocomments

My telephone number is

Teletypewriter for impaired Hearing or Speech .
383.7555 Baitimore Metroy-p565-0451 D.C. Metro - 1-800-492.5062 Statewide Toll Free
707 North Calvert St., Baitimore, Maryland 21203-0717

S 7/cq 3

435.2ZAC/ZAC]

Baltimore Counly Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

e

A T U S j

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance [ |Special Hearing
PROPERTY ADDRESS: | W ALE EOAD 800 poges § 4 § of Ihe CHECKLIST fer addftional reqeired intermation

A
SuBdivision REmE: AT N el
| piat Dooks & _ teiias (7€ ete 2,10 sections _\C

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353

OWNER: Louts £ MARGARET DovLES

93-4/3% A §

73-434- A

OFFICE OF ZONING ADMINISTRATION

June i8, 1993

Louis and Margaret Doyle
1005 Woodadale Road
Catonaville, Maryland 21228

To whom it may concern:

We, Richard McQuay and Genevieve McQuay, now residing at 1003
Woodsdale Rd, Catonsville, MD, wish to advise that we are aware of
the side porch on the Doyle residence at 1005 Woodsdale Rd.,
Catonsville, MD.

e .

Re: CASE NUMBER: 93-434-A (Item 443) !
1005 Woodadale Road ’
$/8 Woodsdals Road, 60' E of c/1 Lafaystte Avenue

1st Election District - 1xt Councilmsmic

We are also aware that Mr. and Mrs. Doyle wish to repair and
enclose the existing porch with windows to prevent further
deterioration. It is our understanding that there will be no
variation to the side lot set back from what now exists.

TS
DvLES LSsie FC792 LOCATION SNFORMATION
= ?.HN £ MR~

2O DRANAGE CULVERT, Tt sasier U000
/ _ oo {raRaaReT
Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been asxigned the above case =42 = \
nusber. Coptax . . .

e h this of 't s ! ame. he . | BicraRD
be directed to 887-339]. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

S Lt L e e S 1O L TR - Aoy

GENEVIE

We, therefore, as a next adjoining property own%rj, zzve 1;10 . R . LS8 F o156 Moy to g so:.«:gg F 061 Glectien Districz _11
existin orch and have no objection to .. L. A Counaiimanie Distwict:
E;:’:gilgsgsztignt;: :::ch 9P 1) Your property vill be posted om or before June 21, 1993. The closing date (July 6, 1993) is the USE OF DMAELLING S gEES 0 e oY =
: deadl ine l'ou'nuigliaortofilnafumlmmtforapublichutim.lftarthclos‘ing(kte,_thefihuﬂl | Puet. o" ‘6 ' ‘6 ! ’6 =200 ssale mapf: =W, 2
Very truly yours, be revieved by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may {a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the 'S RESIDENT WAL s b o;_a b
requested relief, or (c)}) demand that the matter be set in for a public bearing. You will receive written 2

b
9
HT, of STRUCTURE{ 17 Zoatng DR 55
!

% Propost To ExciosE

notification as to whether or mot your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. " f
6'x12 CoveRED ForLK

sersage squere teet

(Rt e ooy Do 197

2) 1In cases requiring public bearing {whether due to a neighbor's forsm]l request or by Order of the !N&‘M R
Richard McQ Dat Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appesr in a Baltimore County '] F ooy g/ . BEWER: H D
newspaper. Charges relatad to the reposting and newspapsr advertising are payable by the petitioner(s). . HsT\rrL_i IAm-B’D
3) Please be advised that you must return the sion and post to this office. They mey bs returped after the ° ! ' =
Q’(({;,g”"ukgﬂf&%&ﬁ f)’)ﬁ;uf{,/? 7.5 closing date. Failure to return the sign and post wiil result in a $50.00 charge. ™| ,?.[ ) Chesspeste Rey Critieat Area: [] [4”
Genevieve McQiay Da { L S Prier Zoning Mearinge:
PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE o T . LAFAETTE e " o ooy
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS “ et B -—i >
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WOODSDAU ROAD (40 S 10 Prariq) Zoning Office USE ONLY!

North G~ GAs A

date: _S/&/73 MABES R, ——— e e e —_—— e —
prepared by: A=c ) = v Scale of Drawing: "= SO
- Y ORK. S | BC B  Ede| LOTT CATY ™MD,

WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. i roviowed by: ITEM 1 CASES:

|
|

4D
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